EDGER PARTS 13053X10A
ENGINE ASSEMBLY

k

Note: Always use original equipment
parts. Use of service/replacement
pansother than original parts may void

43
44 D4

409/ f

All unnumbered items are
interchangeable with opposite

your warranty. side
REF. REF.
NO. | PART NO. | PART NAME NO. | PART NO. PART NAME
10 | ENGINE 3.5HP(See Engine Manual)| |41 | 1815624 Screw, 5/16-24x3.00
12 | 47792 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.00 42 | 53407 Spacer, Sleeve
20 | 314781 Pulley, Haif V3L .335x.431x2.50
22 | 181608 Screw, 5/16-24x 1.00 HHC 43 | 173030 Screw, 5/16-24x3.75
24 | 120638 Washer, SPTLK 44 | 308237 Spacer, .322|D .562 OD
.32Bx.60x.09 45 | 315095 Spacer, Sleeve
268 | 45602 Flatwasher .333x.87x.119 335x.431x2.50
28 | 32668 Belt, V 4L 32.60LG 80 | 328534-853 |Frame, Assy Edger
30 [ 313011 Screw and Washer Assy 81 308154-853 [Strap
32 | 51600 Belt Guide 712601 Owner's Manuai
40 | 309300 Cover, Engine Pulley

323085 E




EDGER PARTS 13053X10A
BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY 45

NO. | PART NO. | PART NAME

480 | 320222 Blade Guard

482 | 57072 Bolt, 5/16--18x.63 Carr.
484 | 710205 Nut 5/16-18 WDFLLK
496 | 308262 Guard, Belt

497 | 710271 Screw, 10-16x.50

FRONT WHEEL BRACKET ASSEMBLY

14

32313¢CD

REF.

NO. | PART NO. | PART NAME

150 | 51796-853 | Arm, Front Wheel

151 180077 Screw, 5/16-18x.75

152 | 309902 Sh. Bolt, 5/16-18

183 | 1498 Nut, 5/16-18 Reghexctrlk

323164 B




EDGER PARTS 13053X10A
BLADE ASSEMBLY

13

330

323165D

PART NO.

PART NAME

120396
3386655-85
308254
1499
308243
710271
315233
338058
412281
22265
783840-853
46023

Flatwasher, .531x1.06x.095
BQuIll Suppt. Assy.

Shoulder Bolt 3/8-18

Nut, 3/8-16 Reghexctrik
Defiector, Rubber

Screw, 10-16x.50
Compression Spring

Quili Assembly, Lrg Suppt.
Spring Pin

Flatwasher, .515x1.38x.118
Blade Edger

Nut, 1/-20 Wdfi

TIRE ASSEMBLY

REF.

NO. |PART NO. | PART NAME

650 336546 Tire & Rim 7x1.50

651 [237863 Sh. Bolt 3/8-16

652 |41529 Nut, 3/8-16 Hxctrikjam
666 336546 Tire & Rim 7x1.50
667 123763 Sh. Bolt 3/8-16

668 21882 Spacer, Slev

669 141529 Nut, 3/8-16 Hxctrikiam
= 330223B

652
Y




EDGER PARTS 13053x10A

UPPER HANDLE ASSEMBLY

REF.

NO. [PART NO. | PART NAME

1 51333 Screw, 5/16-18x.63

2 1498 Nut, 5/16-18 Reghexctrik
3 56199 Carr. Bolt, 5/16-18x1.63

4 363568 Hair Pin .072Diax1.13Lg
5 332232-853] Lower Handle

7 580292-853| Controi Red

8 1438

Nut, 5/16-18 Reghexctrlk

332237C




EDGER PARTS 13053x10A
HANDLE ASSEMBLY

PART NAME

Upper Handle

Plate Selector

Screw, 1/4-20x1.25
Nut, 1/4-20 Reghexctrik
Handle, Depth Adjust
Screw, 5/16-18x%1.25
Spring

Nut. 5/16-18 Reghexctrik
Grip, Hand

Stud

Nut, 3/6-16 Reghexctrik

323136E

PART NAME

Decal, Starpburst-Recoil plug
Decal. Information Danger
Reference Oniy

Decal, Engine 3.5HP

Decal, Quadrant Selector
Decal, Blade Rotation
Decal, Danger Blade

Decal, Warning

PART NO.
331864
310052-853
180024
782585
310050-853
18008
25644
1498
55924
310053
1498
DECALS
g2s = REF,
i NO. |PART NO
] 825 |712278

821 [B&711

822

823 |712545

825 |312548

826 |324860

827 324475

828 (324476

828 827

820-

323137D




